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Classifica generale
Pos. Pos.F Pett. Cognome Nome Società Cat. Anno Tempo
1 4 SAVIO GHEBREHANNA TEAM CASA DELLA SALUTE 42195 M18 1993 0h 32' 37'' 

2 164 REPETTO EMANUELE TEAM CASA DELLA SALUTE 42195 M30 1990 0h 32' 46'' 

3 141 NICOLAI ROBERTO ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO M18 1997 0h 33' 15'' 

4 237 CORTI MARCO LIBERO M30 1986 0h 34' 06'' 

5 149 PEPOLI DAVIDE IMPERIALI ATLETICA M30 1991 0h 34' 19'' 

6 42 CAPORELLO GIUSEPPE ATLETICA LEVANTE M30 1992 0h 34' 22'' 

7 1 GIORGIANNI ANDREA DELTA SPEDIZIONI M40 1974 0h 34' 23'' 

8 145 PARODI MARCO MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1972 0h 34' 29'' 

9 33 BOTTINO FRANCESCO PRORECCO TRIATHLON M18 2003 0h 34' 56'' 

10 12 ANNOVAZZI SIDAR ZENA RUNNERS M30 1984 0h 35' 29'' 

11 242 CARTA MAURIZIO PODISTICA PERALTO M40 1978 0h 35' 48'' 

12 165 RIBOLLA FABRIZIO ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO M40 1976 0h 36' 34'' 

13 32 BONICI EDOARDO SERGIO ATLETICA LEVANTE M30 1991 0h 36' 37'' 

14 1 2 ROSATI MARTINA ALBA DOCILIA F30 1983 0h 37' 16'' 

15 54 CAVANNA MASSIMO MARATONETI GENOVESI M40 1982 0h 37' 23'' 

16 241 CASTAGNOLA FEDERICO RUNCARD M30 1987 0h 37' 25'' 

17 192 SULIS ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI M40 1978 0h 37' 27'' 

18 49 CASTELVECCHIO DAVIDE ATLETICA LEVANTE M30 1988 0h 37' 45'' 

19 52 CAVALLI DAVIDE ZENA RUNNERS M40 1982 0h 37' 50'' 

20 115 KUHNREICH ELIA RUNCARD M30 1991 0h 37' 57'' 

21 60 COLONA GIACOMO P.U.C. SALENTO M18 1996 0h 38' 09'' 

22 25 BELLETTI EDOARDO LIBERO M30 1986 0h 38' 11'' 

23 67 DAGNINO EMILIANO TRIATHLON SAVONA M50 1971 0h 38' 16'' 

24 238 GIUSTO ANDREA RENSEN SPORT TEAM M40 1979 0h 38' 35'' 

25 231 BARBANTI RICCARDO RUNNING STATION TEAM M50 1971 0h 38' 36'' 

26 248 CAUTERUCCIO ANDREA PRO PATRIA TRIATHLON M40 1979 0h 39' 38'' 

27 151 PESSAGNA DAMIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M30 1984 0h 40' 03'' 

28 114 ITALIA STEFANO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M30 1985 0h 40' 07'' 

29 155 PREZIOSA MASSIMO ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO M50 1967 0h 40' 08'' 

30 1126 BENENTE FABRIZIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI -NC- 1966 0h 40' 15'' 

31 2 17 BACCANELLI MONICA ESC SSD SRL EUROPA SPORTING GLUB F40 1975 0h 40' 18'' 

32 214 CARAVELLO JAVIER GAU M40 1978 0h 40' 30'' 

33 133 MAULE LEONARDO ZENA RUNNERS M40 1975 0h 40' 31'' 

34 184 SCHEPIS PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1965 0h 40' 42'' 

35 6 ALAGNA DAVIDE ZENA RUNNERS M40 1977 0h 40' 54'' 

36 58 CENTOLANZA ANDREA RUNCARD M50 1970 0h 41' 01'' 

37 225 OTTOBONI LUCIANO ATLETICA BARILLA M60 1958 0h 41' 03'' 

38 1107 PROMETTI RICCARDO ZENA RUNNERS -NC- 1981 0h 41' 05'' 

39 243 OLIVARI MATIA ATLETICA LEVANTE M18 2004 0h 41' 06'' 

40 147 PASTORINO LUCA MARATONETI GENOVESI M40 1973 0h 41' 08'' 

41 1033 AGOSTI GIOVANNI AQUARIUM NUOTO -NC- 2007 0h 41' 13'' 

42 1087 MOLLAME SIMONE LIBERO -NC- 1992 0h 41' 16'' 

43 195 TISCORNIA MAURO LIBERO M50 1971 0h 41' 21'' 

44 3 41 CAPONERA STEFANIA RUNCARD F18 1998 0h 41' 22'' 

45 211 ZAVANELLA VITTORIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM M60 1955 0h 41' 30'' 

46 186 SEGALE GIORDANO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M30 1989 0h 41' 36'' 

47 4 123 MANIC IRINA ATLETICA LEVANTE F30 1992 0h 41' 38'' 

48 109 GUERZONI EMILIANO 101 RUNNING M40 1976 0h 41' 42'' 

49 132 MATTEUCCI SERGIO G.P. ROSSINI M60 1960 0h 41' 58'' 

50 112 IORI LORENZO DELTA SPEDIZIONI M30 1983 0h 42' 01'' 

51 240 MINEO GIUSEPPE RUNCARD M40 1978 0h 42' 06'' 
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52 222 PALMIERI FILIPPO ATLETICA DUE PERLE M18 1997 0h 42' 07'' 

53 224 SCARSELLA MAURIZIO ATLETICA BARILLA M50 1966 0h 42' 09'' 

54 83 FERRARESI MARCO AVIS PAVIA M40 1977 0h 42' 11'' 

55 1089 NICOLINI MARCO LIBERO -NC- 1997 0h 42' 13'' 

56 183 SCARAFONE GIANLUIGI RENSEN SPORT TEAM M60 1962 0h 42' 26'' 

57 16 ARMENANTE ANDREA LIBERO M18 1994 0h 42' 27'' 

58 84 FERRARI MATTEO SPEZIA MARATHON DLF M40 1978 0h 42' 28'' 

59 88 FRANCHI SIMONE RUNCARD M40 1975 0h 42' 33'' 

60 64 CORRIAS MARIO ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1967 0h 42' 38'' 

61 96 GARRITANO SALVATORE SPEZIA MARATHON DLF M40 1975 0h 42' 49'' 

62 66 CUSINATO FRANCO G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE M60 1962 0h 42' 59'' 

63 180 SANGUINETI FEDERICO DELTA SPEDIZIONI M50 1971 0h 43' 01'' 

64 235 CANACCINI CLAUDIO RUNCARD M18 1997 0h 43' 04'' 

65 95 GARIBALDI LUCA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M30 1987 0h 43' 05'' 

66 252 MASERA ANDREA LIBERO M30 1984 0h 43' 13'' 

67 5 203 TUMAN RUTH DELTA SPEDIZIONI F50 1965 0h 43' 16'' 

68 119 LOMBARDO ORLANDO ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1978 0h 43' 18'' 

69 26 BERNARDINI MASSIMILIANO POLISPORTIVA SANT'ORSO AOSTA M50 1969 0h 43' 19'' 

70 258 MANNUCCI ANDREA LIBERO M40 1981 0h 43' 21'' 

71 190 SARTINI STEFANO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA M30 1983 0h 43' 23'' 

72 1032 AGOSTI SERGIO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA -NC- 1979 0h 43' 35'' 

73 228 GIANELLI GABRIELE RUNCARD M40 1977 0h 43' 43'' 

74 244 BACIGALUPO CHRISTIAN ZENA RUNNERS M50 1971 0h 43' 44'' 

75 6 236 BEGHI MIRIAM E.L.L. ERRE F30 1990 0h 43' 52'' 

76 217 RISSETTO GIOVANNI MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M60 1959 0h 43' 54'' 

77 1080 LO PIPARO ALESSIO LIBERO -NC- 1995 0h 43' 58'' 

78 7 90 FREZZA PAOLA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA F50 1969 0h 43' 59'' 

79 8 117 LEONCINI CLAUDIA MARATONETI GENOVESI F30 1983 0h 44' 02'' 

80 124 MANZI HOMAR MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1970 0h 44' 06'' 

81 9 23 BARGETTO FEDERICA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F50 1971 0h 44' 10'' 

82 209 VIGLIOTTA CRISTIANO MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1969 0h 44' 20'' 

83 10 144 PARISI CRISTINA RUNCARD F50 1966 0h 44' 24'' 

84 129 MARRE' LUIGI EMILIO A.FA.P.H. MASSA M50 1965 0h 44' 33'' 

85 159 QUEIROLO GIUSEPPE 3T VALTARO M40 1982 0h 44' 42'' 

86 81 FERRANDO ANDREA RUNCARD M30 1988 0h 44' 55'' 

87 11 233 BEYER SYLVIA RUNCARD F40 1981 0h 44' 58'' 

88 234 PALOMBO AURELIO CIRCOLO UNICREDIT MILANO M50 1966 0h 44' 59'' 

89 36 BRUZZONE PAOLO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM M50 1972 0h 45' 01'' 

90 158 PUNTELLI EURO RUNNING STATION TEAM M60 1953 0h 45' 03'' 

91 1175 LOSCO EUGENIO LIBERO -NC- 1970 0h 45' 08'' 

92 199 TOSO LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1981 0h 45' 13'' 

93 154 PODESTA' GIACOMO ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1982 0h 45' 27'' 

94 169 RIMOLDI ALFREDO RUNNERS DESIO M60 1961 0h 45' 29'' 

95 1142 DEVOTO GIOVANNI LIBERO -NC- 2007 0h 45' 31'' 

96 12 21 BARATTA MARTINA G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE F40 1978 0h 45' 34'' 

97 253 DI MAURO SALVATORE RUNCARD M30 1988 0h 45' 38'' 

98 113 ISOLA ROBERTO GOLFO DEI POETI M70 1951 0h 45' 39'' 

99 249 DE PAOLO LEONARDO RUNCARD M50 1972 0h 45' 42'' 

100 77 DONDERO CLAUDIO USD CALVARESE ATLETICA M50 1967 0h 45' 43'' 

101 13 34 BRIZIOLI ANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI F60 1957 0h 45' 46'' 

102 14 210 ZAMPONI DEA RUNCARD F40 1980 0h 45' 48'' 

103 69 DALLARI WALTER G.P. LA GUGLIA 1987 M40 1975 0h 45' 50'' 

104 75 DEVOTO MARCO LIBERO M30 1983 0h 45' 51'' 

105 28 BIGGIO EDOARDO RUNCARD M30 1990 0h 45' 53'' 

106 188 SOLARI PABLO RUNCARD M40 1974 0h 45' 54'' 

107 1151 DELLA CASA ANDREA LIBERO -NC- 1983 0h 45' 55'' 

108 15 156 PRINAPORI ROBERTA ATLETICA LEVANTE F30 1983 0h 45' 57'' 

109 39 CAMARDA STEFANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1971 0h 45' 58'' 

110 127 MARDEGAN GIORGIO VIRTUS GROANE M40 1973 0h 46' 00'' 

111 16 65 COSINI ELISA ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO F30 1992 0h 46' 04'' 

112 219 MOLA CLAUDIO NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM M40 1974 0h 46' 09'' 

113 177 RUSSO ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1969 0h 46' 13'' 

114 73 DEMICHELIS GIOVANNI MARATONETI GENOVESI M60 1953 0h 46' 15'' 

115 18 BACIGALUPO BARTOLOMEO MARATONETI GENOVESI M70 1952 0h 46' 16'' 
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116 17 160 RAPETTA ANNA RUNCARD F30 1986 0h 46' 17'' 

117 120 MACCIO' LUIGI ATLETICA NOVESE M50 1964 0h 46' 18'' 

118 57 CELLE ROBERTO ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1972 0h 46' 21'' 

119 176 RUGARI LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1967 0h 46' 24'' 

120 56 CECCONI SIMONE RUNCARD M40 1978 0h 46' 27'' 

121 223 MOGGIA GIANNI G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M60 1958 0h 46' 36'' 

122 18 104 GILI MARIKA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F40 1974 0h 46' 38'' 

123 229 CAMAIORE ACHILLE IVANO POLISPORTIVA MADONNETTA M60 1959 0h 46' 43'' 

124 35 BRIZZOLARA MARCO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M40 1980 0h 46' 53'' 

125 63 CORREALE MICHELE RUNCARD M40 1975 0h 46' 55'' 

126 19 207 VERARDO CRISTINA ZENA RUNNERS F30 1983 0h 46' 57'' 

127 20 93 GAGGERO ESTER GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA F50 1969 0h 47' 01'' 

128 15 ARADO GIOVANNI MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M50 1967 0h 47' 05'' 

129 51 CASULA GIAN LUCA RUNNERS DESIO M50 1969 0h 47' 06'' 

130 178 SACCO MASSIMILIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1971 0h 47' 13'' 

131 21 100 GHIO MARIA FELICITA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F50 1965 0h 47' 16'' 

132 1102 POGGI STEFANO LIBERO -NC- 1993 0h 47' 18'' 

133 251 DAMONTE SIMONE LIBERO M50 1969 0h 47' 19'' 

134 189 SOLARI LORENZO RUNCARD M50 1969 0h 47' 20'' 

135 22 101 GHIONE VALENTINA TRIATHLON SAVONA F40 1982 0h 47' 22'' 

136 116 LANZA SIMONE RUNCARD M40 1977 0h 47' 23'' 

137 23 47 CASAZZA ANTONELLA LIBERO F40 1981 0h 47' 24'' 

138 24 130 MARTINO MILENA ATLETICA LEVANTE F40 1975 0h 47' 31'' 

139 25 94 GAGGIOLI PAOLA ATLETICA LEVANTE F50 1965 0h 47' 33'' 

140 26 98 GERACI ANNA MARIA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA F50 1970 0h 47' 39'' 

141 80 FAZIO VINCENZO MARATONETI GENOVESI M30 1991 0h 47' 42'' 

142 46 CASALE ELIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI M60 1960 0h 47' 44'' 

143 166 RICCI DANIELE MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1963 0h 47' 46'' 

144 1110 ROSELLINI SIMONE LIBERO -NC- 1978 0h 47' 50'' 

145 1184 SANGUINETI MARCO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 1965 0h 47' 51'' 

146 1022 BONINO MATTEO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2012 0h 47' 51'' 

147 1035 AGOSTI CARLO LIBERO -NC- 1983 0h 47' 52'' 

148 193 TELCHIME ANDREA ATLETICA LEVANTE M30 1989 0h 47' 54'' 

149 111 ICARDI ENRICO MARATONETI GENOVESI M60 1960 0h 47' 56'' 

150 187 SICILIANO NICOLA DELTA SPEDIZIONI M60 1960 0h 48' 03'' 

151 246 ROSSI DIEGO LIBERO M30 1985 0h 48' 05'' 

152 1160 BERTOZZI MARCELLO LIBERO -NC- 1973 0h 48' 07'' 

153 71 DEL MASTRO DANIELE PODISTI DEL GOLFO PARADISO RECCO M30 1983 0h 48' 10'' 

154 43 CARBONARO MATTEO ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1973 0h 48' 11'' 

155 1011 ANNINO ROBERTO GIADA AUTO -NC- 2011 0h 48' 12'' 

156 1139 BENASSI ROBERTO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 1966 0h 48' 14'' 

157 1009 SAVIGNONE MARINO GIADA AUTO -NC- 1986 0h 48' 16'' 

158 27 1127 OLCESE DANIELA DELTA SPEDIZIONI -NC-F 1970 0h 48' 17'' 

159 1144 BERGAMASCHI GIUSEPPE APE RUNNING G.T.A. CREMA -NC- 1962 0h 48' 19'' 

160 157 PRINETTI GIOVANNI LIBERO M50 1966 0h 48' 21'' 

161 1161 MAMMI FRANCESCO LIBERO -NC- 1971 0h 48' 22'' 

162 153 PIUTTI UGO RUNNERS DESIO M50 1971 0h 48' 24'' 

163 20 BALOSSI GIAN LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1970 0h 48' 25'' 

164 28 227 ANELLI FEDERICA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F30 1984 0h 48' 28'' 

165 138 MONTEVERDE ENRICO ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1979 0h 48' 33'' 

166 29 82 FERRANDO MARIA ROSA MARATONETI GENOVESI F50 1970 0h 48' 37'' 

167 148 PATRUCCO UMBERTO BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA M50 1963 0h 48' 50'' 

168 259 ZINGARELLI FELICE ZENA RUNNERS M40 1974 0h 49' 11'' 

169 30 134 MEIRANA LUISA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F50 1965 0h 49' 13'' 

170 31 162 REBORA MICHELA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F50 1968 0h 49' 15'' 

171 70 DE PASQUALE RICCARDO ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1982 0h 49' 17'' 

172 32 220 ZOPPI CARLA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F40 1975 0h 49' 18'' 

173 1092 OGGIANO ALESSIO LIBERO -NC- 1970 0h 49' 21'' 

174 1082 LOSA MARIO LIBERO -NC- 1976 0h 49' 22'' 

175 33 102 GIANNATTASIO ELISABETTA ATLETICA LEVANTE F40 1980 0h 49' 25'' 

176 208 VERCELLINO PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI M50 1967 0h 49' 27'' 

177 1088 NICOLINI PAOLO LIBERO -NC- 1965 0h 49' 31'' 

178 201 TRAVERSI CLAUDIO LIBERO M60 1958 0h 49' 36'' 

179 247 MOTTOLA GUIDO LIBERO ?? 0h 49' 37'' 
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180 85 FERRINI FABIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M60 1961 0h 49' 48'' 

181 181 SANTORO ROSARIO PIETRO MICCA BIELLA M70 1952 0h 49' 52'' 

182 86 FILATTIERA ROBERTO PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO MAGRA M60 1959 0h 49' 53'' 

183 1109 ROSARI STEFANO CARTOTECNICA PIEMONTESE -NC- 1970 0h 49' 55'' 

184 34 245 ESIBITI PAOLA LIBERO F60 1961 0h 49' 56'' 

185 255 GANDOLFO EMANUELE LIBERO M40 1978 0h 50' 05'' 

186 59 CERRETTI LUCA ATLETICA DUE PERLE M50 1970 0h 50' 14'' 

187 213 CINTOLI RAIMONDO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M60 1959 0h 50' 21'' 

188 35 1051 CASALINO LAURA ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA -NC-F 1975 0h 50' 27'' 

189 76 DEVOTO MARCO LIBERO M40 1979 0h 50' 28'' 

190 131 MASSA MASSIMO PODISTICA PERALTO M50 1963 0h 50' 33'' 

191 1129 RONCALLO FABRIZIO LIBERO -NC- 1970 0h 50' 39'' 

192 196 TOMASELLI ALESSANDRO RENSEN SPORT TEAM M50 1963 0h 50' 59'' 

193 254 DAMONTE GEROLAMO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM M50 1965 0h 51' 04'' 

194 37 BULGARESI RICCARDO SPEZIA MARATHON DLF M50 1964 0h 51' 08'' 

195 36 40 CAMATTARI MAURA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F60 1959 0h 51' 11'' 

196 191 STRINGA GIACOMO ZENA RUNNERS M40 1976 0h 51' 15'' 

197 37 30 BONAZZI SILVIA 3T VALTARO F40 1978 0h 51' 16'' 

198 142 ORIGLIA CESARE SISPORT S.S.D. A R.L. M50 1964 0h 51' 19'' 

199 72 DELLA PERUTA DAMIANO SPEZIA MARATHON DLF M40 1976 0h 51' 21'' 

200 194 TELCHIME ELIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M60 1959 0h 51' 23'' 

201 121 MAGNOLFI GINO DELTA SPEDIZIONI M60 1958 0h 51' 25'' 

202 168 RIGAMONTI EDOARDO MARATONETI GENOVESI M40 1980 0h 51' 29'' 

203 13 ROMANENGO CARLO LIBERO M50 1967 0h 51' 31'' 

204 1078 LANATA EMANUELE LIBERO -NC- 2012 0h 51' 42'' 

205 38 24 BARTALUCCI GIULIA LIBERO F30 1986 0h 51' 55'' 

206 1178 BUCCI PIERLUIGI LIBERO -NC- 1966 0h 51' 59'' 

207 39 7 ALDERICI DANIELA ATLETICA ARCI FAVARO F50 1967 0h 52' 01'' 

208 1143 DEVOTO SAMUELE LIBERO -NC- 2003 0h 52' 01'' 

209 1153 PASQUALE NICOLAS ZENA RUNNERS -NC- 1985 0h 52' 07'' 

210 40 1154 PODESTA' MANUELA LIBERO -NC-F 1988 0h 52' 08'' 

211 89 FRASCONI ANDREA ZENA RUNNERS M50 1969 0h 52' 16'' 

212 1095 PALLAI MASSIMILIANO LIBERO -NC- 1973 0h 52' 24'' 

213 230 MERLO ADRIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M50 1966 0h 52' 33'' 

214 1193 COSTA BRUNO LIBERO -NC- 1968 0h 52' 48'' 

215 232 JONES PAUL USD CALVARESE ATLETICA M60 1960 0h 53' 07'' 

216 29 BISACCHI ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI M60 1956 0h 53' 19'' 

217 1140 NEIROTTI ANDREA LIBERO -NC- 1972 0h 53' 25'' 

218 140 MOSCA GIUSEPPE EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM M40 1978 0h 53' 33'' 

219 1074 GINOCCHIO ANDREA LIBERO -NC- 1993 0h 53' 35'' 

220 41 1166 CANEPA GIOVANNA LIBERO -NC-F 1981 0h 53' 38'' 

221 42 1101 PODESTA' ORNELLA LIBERO -NC-F 1971 0h 53' 40'' 

222 1162 GINOCCHIO LUCA LIBERO -NC- 1981 0h 53' 42'' 

223 1108 RONCA FRANCESCO LIBERO -NC- 1952 0h 53' 43'' 

224 43 1130 TRALDI BEATRICE LIBERO -NC-F 2007 0h 53' 44'' 

225 44 1131 PODESTA' ANNA LIBERO -NC-F 2008 0h 53' 44'' 

226 45 175 ROSSI RAFFAELLA LIBERO F40 1975 0h 53' 45'' 

227 1093 OTTOBONE GIANLUCA LIBERO -NC- 1982 0h 53' 46'' 

228 46 1159 CHIAPPAROLI ANNA LIBERO -NC-F 2010 0h 53' 56'' 

229 47 260 KURANTOWICZ ANNA ZENA RUNNERS F40 1978 0h 53' 59'' 

230 1020 RAGGIO BERNARDO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2012 0h 54' 01'' 

231 1174 RAGGIO ANDREA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 1968 0h 54' 03'' 

232 179 SAFFIOTI SALVATORE GAU M60 1953 0h 54' 12'' 

233 11 ANGELINI ANGELO RUNNING TEAM SAN SEVERO 2020 M50 1964 0h 54' 14'' 

234 48 1197 FAUSTO MARTINA LIBERO -NC-F 1998 0h 54' 15'' 

235 1190 FERRARIS CORRADO CIRCOLO DIPENDENTI BANCA CARIGE -NC- 1967 0h 54' 16'' 

236 31 BONICELLI LUIGI ATLETICA LEVANTE M30 1987 0h 54' 17'' 

237 185 SCIACCALUGA ANTONIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM M70 1946 0h 54' 20'' 

238 1152 PENASSO NICOLA LIBERO -NC- 1989 0h 54' 22'' 

239 49 1086 MANZINI FEDERICA LIBERO -NC-F 1986 0h 54' 39'' 

240 50 14 ANTONELLI SILLA LIBERO F40 1977 0h 54' 40'' 

241 97 GAVUGLIO FRANCESCO ATLETICA NOVESE M70 1950 0h 54' 42'' 

242 51 1003 MIGNACCA ELISA GIADA AUTO -NC-F 1999 0h 54' 44'' 

243 107 GRECO ARMANDO ATLETICA NOVESE M60 1962 0h 54' 50'' 
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244 52 106 GRASSO MARGHERITA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F40 1978 0h 54' 56'' 

245 53 1196 RAFFO GIOVANNA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 1970 0h 55' 17'' 

246 1189 PRATI PAOLO LIBERO -NC- 1960 0h 55' 19'' 

247 172 ROMANENGO DAVIDE LIBERO M50 1966 0h 55' 23'' 

248 5 ABENI DANIELE LIBERO M50 1971 0h 55' 38'' 

249 239 MOLINARI FEDERICO LIBERO M60 1960 0h 55' 41'' 

250 54 74 DEVOTO CRISTINA LIBERO F40 1976 0h 55' 45'' 

251 48 CASTAGNOLA ALESSANDRO RUNCARD M40 1982 0h 55' 50'' 

252 1041 BISIO STEFANO LIBERO -NC- 1975 0h 55' 55'' 

253 55 55 CAVINA FEDERICA ATLETICA LEVANTE F50 1967 0h 55' 58'' 

254 56 216 PICHETTO ILARIA ATLETICA LEVANTE F40 1980 0h 56' 02'' 

255 1042 BONINO GIUSEPPE LIBERO -NC- 1974 0h 56' 07'' 

256 204 VACCA GIAMPIETRO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M50 1968 0h 56' 12'' 

257 57 256 PASSANO SONIA ATLETICA LEVANTE F40 1978 0h 56' 17'' 

258 58 9 AMBROSINI ROSANNA A.FA.P.H. MASSA F50 1967 0h 56' 19'' 

259 1098 PECCHIA PIETRO LIBERO -NC- 1982 0h 56' 28'' 

260 59 215 TASSISTRO ILARIA DELTA SPEDIZIONI F30 1985 0h 56' 37'' 

261 167 RIDELLA LUIGI RUNCARD M60 1959 0h 56' 42'' 

262 60 198 TORRE RITA MARATONETI GENOVESI F60 1956 0h 56' 43'' 

263 61 110 GUIDOTTI FIORENZA RUNNING STATION TEAM F70 1951 0h 56' 50'' 

264 62 226 ROSSI SIMONA LIBERO F40 1973 0h 56' 51'' 

265 63 78 DUCE BEATRICE ATLETICA LEVANTE F40 1978 0h 57' 08'' 

266 64 1165 REPETTO NORA LIBERO -NC-F 1980 0h 57' 10'' 

267 108 GRILLO DAVIDE LIBERO M40 1978 0h 57' 13'' 

268 65 105 GORLANDI LAURA LIBERO F40 1982 0h 57' 20'' 

269 66 1071 FIRENZE FABIOLA LIBERO -NC-F 1974 0h 57' 22'' 

270 67 1188 MAGGI MARZIA LIBERO -NC-F 1976 0h 57' 29'' 

271 150 PERRERA ANGELO MARATONETI GENOVESI M60 1955 0h 57' 36'' 

272 68 161 REALE ELISABETTA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA F50 1967 0h 57' 52'' 

273 69 122 MANCINI LUCILLA ATLETICA LEVANTE F50 1968 0h 58' 27'' 

274 70 152 PIERONI SILVIA ZENA RUNNERS F40 1974 0h 58' 29'' 

275 71 1185 RIFORGIATO CHIARA LIBERO -NC-F 1990 0h 58' 31'' 

276 221 ZAVATTARO FABRIZIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M50 1970 0h 58' 52'' 

277 72 1117 SIMONELLA MARIA LIBERO -NC-F 1970 0h 58' 58'' 

278 73 218 VARESE GLORIA ATLETICA LEVANTE F50 1972 0h 59' 02'' 

279 1049 CAPPELLETTI GIUSEPPE LIBERO -NC- 1955 0h 59' 11'' 

280 74 1164 BRUZZONE CRISTINA LIBERO -NC-F 1980 0h 59' 16'' 

281 136 MOGGIA MATTEO LIBERO M30 1988 0h 59' 20'' 

282 1136 GIUMELLI ANDREA GOLFO DEI POETI -NC- 1979 0h 59' 21'' 

283 202 TREZZI LUCIANO RUNNING STATION TEAM M70 1950 0h 59' 23'' 

284 75 1096 PALUMBO MARIANGELA LIBERO -NC-F 1989 0h 59' 42'' 

285 1180 CODDA MATTEO LIBERO -NC- 1980 0h 59' 45'' 

286 1168 RAGGIO DIEGO LIBERO -NC- 1997 0h 59' 46'' 

287 76 1066 DURANTE ENRICA LIBERO -NC-F 1976 0h 59' 50'' 

288 1147 DE BARBIERI STEFANO CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR -NC- 1983 1h 00' 03'' 

289 77 1061 CUCAGNA CLAUDIA LIBERO -NC-F 1965 1h 00' 07'' 

290 1195 GIANELLI GIANLUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 1969 1h 00' 11'' 

291 1105 PRATI PIETRO LIBERO -NC- 1994 1h 00' 33'' 

292 78 103 GIANNONI ARIANNA PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO MAGRA F50 1967 1h 00' 46'' 

293 91 FRIGERI ALBERTO PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO MAGRA M60 1960 1h 00' 47'' 

294 79 1034 AGOSTI GILDA AQUARIUM NUOTO -NC-F 2009 1h 00' 51'' 

295 80 1079 LAURIOLA ILARIA LIBERO -NC-F 1986 1h 01' 12'' 

296 1106 PRATO RENZO GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC- 1954 1h 01' 21'' 

297 206 VASSALLO CLAUDIO MARATONETI GENOVESI M70 1951 1h 01' 27'' 

298 250 CAVALIERE SALVATORE LIBERO M50 1967 1h 01' 28'' 

299 81 257 POZZI MICHAELA ATLETICA LEVANTE F50 1972 1h 02' 12'' 

300 8 AMADEI LORENZO RUNNING STATION TEAM M70 1946 1h 02' 32'' 

301 1135 PAITA LORENZO LIBERO -NC- 1968 1h 03' 14'' 

302 82 10 ANATALI LAURA LIBERO F40 1980 1h 03' 15'' 

303 83 1182 CONDURACHI VALENTINA LIBERO -NC-F 1972 1h 03' 26'' 

304 1077 LANATA EDOARDO LIBERO -NC- 1975 1h 03' 56'' 

305 68 ROGNONI FRANCESCO RUNCARD M40 1977 1h 04' 15'' 

306 1097 PAREDES CHRISTOPHER LIBERO -NC- 2012 1h 04' 17'' 

307 84 1125 GONZALES PATRICIA LIBERO -NC-F 1982 1h 04' 34'' 
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308 85 1118 SOLARI SILVIA LIBERO -NC-F 1978 1h 04' 51'' 

309 86 1076 LAGORIO ANTONELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1984 1h 05' 00'' 

310 126 MARCHETTI VINCENZO TRIONFO LIGURE M70 1948 1h 05' 13'' 

311 87 1073 GHIGGERI MARIA STEFANIA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1965 1h 05' 15'' 

312 88 1039 BERISSO SONIA LIBERO -NC-F 1981 1h 05' 25'' 

313 118 LIZZI SERGIO ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO M60 1959 1h 06' 17'' 

314 1083 LUGANO STEFANO GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC- 1966 1h 06' 35'' 

315 1132 PODESTA' GIOVANNI ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 1971 1h 07' 04'' 

316 89 1145 MURACA MONICA LIBERO -NC-F 1982 1h 07' 08'' 

317 1146 MURACA ANTONIO LIBERO -NC- 1950 1h 07' 10'' 

318 90 1158 SECLI GIULIA LIBERO -NC-F 1997 1h 07' 26'' 

319 1187 ZINGARELLI NICOLO' LIBERO -NC- 2008 1h 07' 46'' 

320 1121 STAGNARO ANTONIO LIBERO -NC- 1979 1h 09' 44'' 

321 91 1163 VINCI CRISTINA LIBERO -NC-F 1975 1h 11' 25'' 

322 92 1010 SOLARI GAIA GIADA AUTO -NC-F 2010 1h 11' 28'' 

323 93 1029 FERRARI FEDERICA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2013 1h 11' 47'' 

324 1070 FERRARI LUCA LIBERO -NC- 1974 1h 11' 51'' 

325 1005 BALSAMO CESARE GIADA AUTO -NC- 1990 1h 13' 15'' 

326 94 1177 COVACCI ELISA LIBERO -NC-F 1969 1h 13' 20'' 

327 1060 COZZI GIORGIO LIBERO -NC- 1943 1h 14' 24'' 

328 1183 CAVATORTA DUILIO CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR -NC- 1965 1h 14' 58'' 

329 1030 FERRARI MIRCO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2016 1h 15' 14'' 

330 1084 MACCIANTI MARCO LIBERO -NC- 1975 1h 15' 15'' 

331 95 1064 DENEGRI NICLA LIBERO -NC-F 1965 1h 15' 23'' 

332 1194 BORTOLAI GIOVANNI LIBERO -NC- 1972 1h 17' 15'' 

333 96 1036 ANTHEUNISSEN CHRISTIEN OLYMPIC CLUB MONEGLIA -NC-F 1976 1h 17' 34'' 

334 97 1156 FANTINI BIANCA LIBERO -NC-F 2011 1h 18' 50'' 

335 1155 FANTINI CHRISTIAN LIBERO -NC- 1973 1h 18' 51'' 

336 173 ROMANO RICCARDO GOLFO DEI POETI M50 1966 1h 19' 52'' 

337 98 1123 VACCAREZZA VALERIA LIBERO -NC-F 1978 1h 20' 00'' 

338 99 1056 CELLA ANNA LIBERO -NC-F 1967 1h 20' 10'' 

339 100 1148 BOLMIDA MARIELLA LIBERO -NC-F 1957 1h 20' 51'' 

340 101 1050 CARMINATI MARIA TERESA LIBERO -NC-F 1959 1h 21' 03'' 

341 102 135 MITA LUIGINA MARATONETI GENOVESI F70 1952 1h 21' 18'' 

342 212 ZERBONI CLAUDIO TRIONFO LIGURE M70 1939 1h 21' 19'' 

343 103 1031 ACCAPUTO CARMEN LIBERO -NC-F 1976 1h 21' 31'' 

344 1138 RAVAZZOLO STEFANO LIBERO -NC- 1972 1h 24' 14'' 

345 1104 PORCILE GIUSEPPE LIBERO -NC- 1956 1h 24' 17'' 

346 1128 DI MARTINO DANIELE MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM -NC- 1970 1h 24' 20'' 

347 104 1137 PERFUMO DANIELA LIBERO -NC-F 1h 24' 23'' 

348 1044 BOTTO LORENZO LIBERO -NC- 2012 1h 26' 05'' 

349 1043 BOTTO MATTEO LIBERO -NC- 1978 1h 26' 07'' 

350 105 1090 NOBILE CRISTINA LIBERO -NC-F 1968 1h 26' 19'' 

351 106 1191 NERBI ANNA LIBERO -NC-F 1952 1h 26' 56'' 

352 1192 FARA GERARDO LIBERO -NC- 1944 1h 27' 00'' 

353 107 1038 BASTONI GIULIA LIBERO -NC-F 1994 1h 28' 39'' 

354 1114 SANGUINETI ANGELO GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC- 1963 1h 28' 41'' 

355 1171 MARRA STEFANO LIBERO -NC- 1964 1h 28' 54'' 

356 139 MONTEVERDE MASSIMILIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M40 1975 1h 29' 00'' 

357 108 1012 BRIASCO CECILIA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2013 1h 29' 00'' 

358 109 1017 GHIORZI SILVIA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2013 1h 29' 00'' 

359 110 1018 NATTERO MICOL ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2012 1h 29' 00'' 

360 1024 BERISSO LORENZO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2015 1h 29' 10'' 

361 1025 RAGGIO PIETRO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

362 1026 CHIAPPAROLI PAOLO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

363 1027 FRANCHI EDOARDO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

364 1028 MACCIANTI DAVIDE ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2012 1h 29' 10'' 

365 111 1013 VALLE ANNA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

366 1021 LAGUSTENA ROMEO ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

367 112 1014 BRIASCO SOFIA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

368 113 1015 MELONI FLAVIA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2014 1h 29' 10'' 

369 1023 LORETTI GABRIELE ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2015 1h 29' 10'' 

370 1016 QUERCIA GIOVANNI ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC- 2014 1h 29' 10'' 

371 114 1019 MACCIANTI VERONICA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 2013 1h 29' 10'' 
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372 115 1069 FERRANDO VALERIA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 1978 1h 29' 20'' 

373 116 1037 BACIGALUPO ALICE ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 1981 1h 29' 22'' 

374 117 1048 CAPELLONI FRANCESCA ATLETICA LEVANTE -NC-F 1968 1h 29' 25'' 

375 1133 QUERCIA SAVERIO LIBERO -NC- 1981 1h 29' 26'' 

376 118 1134 GABBIOLI GIUSEPPINA LIBERO -NC-F 1958 1h 29' 26'' 

377 1081 LORETTI LUCA LIBERO -NC- 1984 1h 29' 28'' 

378 119 1047 CANEPA MADDALENA LIBERO -NC-F 1981 1h 29' 30'' 

379 1062 CUFICO GIANGUIDO GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC- 1971 1h 30' 11'' 

380 120 1052 CASAMASSIMA ALESSANDRA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1964 1h 30' 13'' 

381 121 1055 CELLA LUCIANA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1978 1h 30' 15'' 

382 122 1091 NOCETI DANIELA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1976 1h 30' 15'' 

383 123 1116 SENES MARIA GIOVANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1965 1h 30' 15'' 

384 1099 PEZZI GIANENRICO GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC- 1958 1h 30' 16'' 

385 124 1058 COLOMBO CINZIA LIBERO -NC-F 1967 1h 30' 16'' 

386 1001 BARONI FEDERICO GIADA AUTO -NC- 1966 1h 30' 16'' 

387 1045 BRIASCO DANILO LIBERO -NC- 1978 1h 30' 16'' 

388 125 1059 COSTA PAOLA LIBERO -NC-F 1971 1h 30' 16'' 

389 126 1002 CARLETTI MONICA GIADA AUTO -NC-F 1970 1h 30' 16'' 

390 127 1170 RAGGI GIULIANA PAIDA RUNNERS -NC-F 1947 1h 30' 16'' 

391 1119 SOLARI MARCO LIBERO -NC- 1970 1h 30' 16'' 

392 128 1063 DEL TIN ANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. -NC-F 1958 1h 30' 16'' 

393 129 1169 CECCARELLI DEBORAH LIBERO -NC-F 1970 1h 30' 16'' 

394 130 1053 CASTELLINI ROBERTA LIBERO -NC-F 1968 1h 30' 16'' 

395 131 1054 CASTELLINI MONICA LIBERO -NC-F 1967 1h 30' 16'' 

396 132 1085 MAGNASCO BARBARA LIBERO -NC-F 1979 1h 30' 16'' 

397 133 1176 CAMPOLUCCI SARA LIBERO -NC-F 1972 1h 30' 16'' 

398 134 1179 ZATTONI NICOLETTA LIBERO -NC-F 1979 1h 30' 16'' 

399 135 1111 ROTA SILVIA LIBERO -NC-F 1979 1h 30' 16'' 

400 1157 FANTINI SERGIO LIBERO -NC- 1940 1h 30' 16'' 

401 136 1181 LO MARTIRE SUSANNA LIBERO -NC-F 1960 1h 30' 16'' 

402 137 1065 DONATI CINZIA LIBERO -NC-F 1966 1h 30' 16'' 

403 138 1150 LOCASCIO NADINA LIBERO -NC-F 1954 1h 30' 16'' 

404 139 1149 CASTIONI FEDERICA LIBERO -NC-F 1950 1h 30' 16'' 

405 182 SAPONARO ANTONIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M70 1945 1h 31' 32'' 

406 1141 ORECCHIA GIOVANNI BATTISTA ZENA RUNNERS -NC- 1966 1h 31' 38'' 

Rit. 171 ROMA ROMANO DELTA SPEDIZIONI M70 1952 

Rit. 1004 MALERBA ENRICO GIADA AUTO -NC- 1980 

Rit. 1006 COGORNO FEDERICA GIADA AUTO -NC-F 1969 

Rit. 1007 ANNINO DAVIDE GIADA AUTO -NC- 1977 

Rit. 1008 SOLARI SIMONE GIADA AUTO -NC- 1978 

Rit. 1046 CAMPODONICO SIMONE LIBERO -NC- 1990 

Rit. 1057 CHIACCHIETTA NICOLA LIBERO -NC- 1968 

Rit. 1067 FALLIVA VERONICA LIBERO -NC-F 1985 

Rit. 1068 FATTORE SILVIA LIBERO -NC-F 1971 

Rit. 1072 GEDDA SIMONE LIBERO -NC- 1973 

Rit. 1075 GOZZI GIACOMO LIBERO -NC- 1984 

Rit. 1094 PAGANI MATTEO LIBERO -NC- 1987 

Rit. 1100 PISONI ROBERTO LIBERO -NC- 1960 

Rit. 1103 PORCEDDU CINZIA LIBERO -NC-F 1971 

Rit. 1112 RUSCONI CLAUDIO LIBERO -NC- 1977 

Rit. 1113 RUSCONI ALESSANDRO LIBERO -NC- 2011 

Rit. 1120 SPANU SEBASTIANO LIBERO -NC- 1962 

Rit. 1122 TRAVERSA ANDREA LIBERO -NC- 1971 

Rit. 1124 VALENTE MONICA LIBERO -NC-F 1970 

Rit. 1167 VALLARINO ANGELA EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM -NC-F 1965 

Rit. 1172 BONSIGNORE ETTORE LIBERO -NC- 1961 

Rit. 1173 CRESCI SIMONA LIBERO -NC-F 1969 

Rit. 1186 ZINGARELLI TOMMASO LIBERO -NC- 2011 

Rit. 1198 ANGHINOLFI DAVIDE RUNCARD -NC- 1980 
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Classifica per categorie
Categoria M18     18-29 anni

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 33 BOTTINO FRANCESCO PRORECCO TRIATHLON 9 2003 0h 34' 56'' 

2 60 COLONA GIACOMO P.U.C. SALENTO 21 1996 0h 38' 09'' 

3 243 OLIVARI MATIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 39 2004 0h 41' 06'' 

4 222 PALMIERI FILIPPO ATLETICA DUE PERLE 52 1997 0h 42' 07'' 

5 16 ARMENANTE ANDREA LIBERO 57 1994 0h 42' 27'' 

6 235 CANACCINI CLAUDIO RUNCARD 64 1997 0h 43' 04'' 

Categoria M30     30-39 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 237 CORTI MARCO LIBERO 4 1986 0h 34' 06'' 

2 149 PEPOLI DAVIDE IMPERIALI ATLETICA 5 1991 0h 34' 19'' 

3 42 CAPORELLO GIUSEPPE ATLETICA LEVANTE 6 1992 0h 34' 22'' 

4 12 ANNOVAZZI SIDAR ZENA RUNNERS 10 1984 0h 35' 29'' 

5 32 BONICI EDOARDO SERGIO ATLETICA LEVANTE 13 1991 0h 36' 37'' 

6 241 CASTAGNOLA FEDERICO RUNCARD 16 1987 0h 37' 25'' 

7 49 CASTELVECCHIO DAVIDE ATLETICA LEVANTE 18 1988 0h 37' 45'' 

8 115 KUHNREICH ELIA RUNCARD 20 1991 0h 37' 57'' 

9 25 BELLETTI EDOARDO LIBERO 22 1986 0h 38' 11'' 

10 151 PESSAGNA DAMIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 27 1984 0h 40' 03'' 

11 114 ITALIA STEFANO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 28 1985 0h 40' 07'' 

12 186 SEGALE GIORDANO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 46 1989 0h 41' 36'' 

13 112 IORI LORENZO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 50 1983 0h 42' 01'' 

14 95 GARIBALDI LUCA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 65 1987 0h 43' 05'' 

15 252 MASERA ANDREA LIBERO 66 1984 0h 43' 13'' 

16 190 SARTINI STEFANO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 71 1983 0h 43' 23'' 

17 81 FERRANDO ANDREA RUNCARD 86 1988 0h 44' 55'' 

18 253 DI MAURO SALVATORE RUNCARD 97 1988 0h 45' 38'' 

19 75 DEVOTO MARCO LIBERO 104 1983 0h 45' 51'' 

20 28 BIGGIO EDOARDO RUNCARD 105 1990 0h 45' 53'' 

21 80 FAZIO VINCENZO MARATONETI GENOVESI 141 1991 0h 47' 42'' 

22 193 TELCHIME ANDREA ATLETICA LEVANTE 148 1989 0h 47' 54'' 

23 246 ROSSI DIEGO LIBERO 151 1985 0h 48' 05'' 

24 71 DEL MASTRO DANIELE PODISTI DEL GOLFO PARADISO RECCO 153 1983 0h 48' 10'' 

25 31 BONICELLI LUIGI ATLETICA LEVANTE 236 1987 0h 54' 17'' 

26 136 MOGGIA MATTEO LIBERO 281 1988 0h 59' 20'' 

Categoria M40     40-49 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 1 GIORGIANNI ANDREA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 7 1974 0h 34' 23'' 

2 242 CARTA MAURIZIO PODISTICA PERALTO 11 1978 0h 35' 48'' 

3 165 RIBOLLA FABRIZIO ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO 12 1976 0h 36' 34'' 

4 54 CAVANNA MASSIMO MARATONETI GENOVESI 15 1982 0h 37' 23'' 

5 192 SULIS ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI 17 1978 0h 37' 27'' 

6 52 CAVALLI DAVIDE ZENA RUNNERS 19 1982 0h 37' 50'' 

7 238 GIUSTO ANDREA RENSEN SPORT TEAM 24 1979 0h 38' 35'' 

8 248 CAUTERUCCIO ANDREA PRO PATRIA TRIATHLON 26 1979 0h 39' 38'' 

9 214 CARAVELLO JAVIER GAU 32 1978 0h 40' 30'' 

10 133 MAULE LEONARDO ZENA RUNNERS 33 1975 0h 40' 31'' 

11 6 ALAGNA DAVIDE ZENA RUNNERS 35 1977 0h 40' 54'' 

12 147 PASTORINO LUCA MARATONETI GENOVESI 40 1973 0h 41' 08'' 

13 109 GUERZONI EMILIANO 101 RUNNING 48 1976 0h 41' 42'' 

14 240 MINEO GIUSEPPE RUNCARD 51 1978 0h 42' 06'' 

15 83 FERRARESI MARCO AVIS PAVIA 54 1977 0h 42' 11'' 

16 84 FERRARI MATTEO SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 58 1978 0h 42' 28'' 

17 88 FRANCHI SIMONE RUNCARD 59 1975 0h 42' 33'' 

18 96 GARRITANO SALVATORE SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 61 1975 0h 42' 49'' 

19 119 LOMBARDO ORLANDO ATLETICA LEVANTE 68 1978 0h 43' 18'' 
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20 258 MANNUCCI ANDREA LIBERO 70 1981 0h 43' 21'' 

21 228 GIANELLI GABRIELE RUNCARD 73 1977 0h 43' 43'' 

22 159 QUEIROLO GIUSEPPE 3T VALTARO 85 1982 0h 44' 42'' 

23 199 TOSO LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE 92 1981 0h 45' 13'' 

24 154 PODESTA' GIACOMO ATLETICA LEVANTE 93 1982 0h 45' 27'' 

25 69 DALLARI WALTER G.P. LA GUGLIA 1987 103 1975 0h 45' 50'' 

26 188 SOLARI PABLO RUNCARD 106 1974 0h 45' 54'' 

27 127 MARDEGAN GIORGIO VIRTUS GROANE 110 1973 0h 46' 00'' 

28 219 MOLA CLAUDIO NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM 112 1974 0h 46' 09'' 

29 56 CECCONI SIMONE RUNCARD 120 1978 0h 46' 27'' 

30 35 BRIZZOLARA MARCO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 124 1980 0h 46' 53'' 

31 63 CORREALE MICHELE RUNCARD 125 1975 0h 46' 55'' 

32 116 LANZA SIMONE RUNCARD 136 1977 0h 47' 23'' 

33 43 CARBONARO MATTEO ATLETICA LEVANTE 154 1973 0h 48' 11'' 

34 138 MONTEVERDE ENRICO ATLETICA LEVANTE 165 1979 0h 48' 33'' 

35 259 ZINGARELLI FELICE ZENA RUNNERS 168 1974 0h 49' 11'' 

36 70 DE PASQUALE RICCARDO ATLETICA LEVANTE 171 1982 0h 49' 17'' 

37 255 GANDOLFO EMANUELE LIBERO 185 1978 0h 50' 05'' 

38 76 DEVOTO MARCO LIBERO 189 1979 0h 50' 28'' 

39 191 STRINGA GIACOMO ZENA RUNNERS 196 1976 0h 51' 15'' 

40 72 DELLA PERUTA DAMIANO SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 199 1976 0h 51' 21'' 

41 168 RIGAMONTI EDOARDO MARATONETI GENOVESI 202 1980 0h 51' 29'' 

42 140 MOSCA GIUSEPPE EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 218 1978 0h 53' 33'' 

43 48 CASTAGNOLA ALESSANDRO RUNCARD 251 1982 0h 55' 50'' 

44 108 GRILLO DAVIDE LIBERO 267 1978 0h 57' 13'' 

45 68 ROGNONI FRANCESCO RUNCARD 305 1977 1h 04' 15'' 

46 139 MONTEVERDE MASSIMILIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 356 1975 1h 29' 00'' 

Categoria M50     50-59 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 145 PARODI MARCO MARATONETI GENOVESI 8 1972 0h 34' 29'' 

2 67 DAGNINO EMILIANO TRIATHLON SAVONA 23 1971 0h 38' 16'' 

3 231 BARBANTI RICCARDO RUNNING STATION TEAM 25 1971 0h 38' 36'' 

4 155 PREZIOSA MASSIMO ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 29 1967 0h 40' 08'' 

5 184 SCHEPIS PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI 34 1965 0h 40' 42'' 

6 58 CENTOLANZA ANDREA RUNCARD 36 1970 0h 41' 01'' 

7 195 TISCORNIA MAURO LIBERO 43 1971 0h 41' 21'' 

8 224 SCARSELLA MAURIZIO ATLETICA BARILLA 53 1966 0h 42' 09'' 

9 64 CORRIAS MARIO ATLETICA LEVANTE 60 1967 0h 42' 38'' 

10 180 SANGUINETI FEDERICO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 63 1971 0h 43' 01'' 

11 26 BERNARDINI MASSIMILIANO POLISPORTIVA SANT'ORSO AOSTA 69 1969 0h 43' 19'' 

12 244 BACIGALUPO CHRISTIAN ZENA RUNNERS 74 1971 0h 43' 44'' 

13 124 MANZI HOMAR MARATONETI GENOVESI 80 1970 0h 44' 06'' 

14 209 VIGLIOTTA CRISTIANO MARATONETI GENOVESI 82 1969 0h 44' 20'' 

15 129 MARRE' LUIGI EMILIO A.FA.P.H. MASSA 84 1965 0h 44' 33'' 

16 234 PALOMBO AURELIO CIRCOLO UNICREDIT MILANO 88 1966 0h 44' 59'' 

17 36 BRUZZONE PAOLO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 89 1972 0h 45' 01'' 

18 249 DE PAOLO LEONARDO RUNCARD 99 1972 0h 45' 42'' 

19 77 DONDERO CLAUDIO USD CALVARESE ATLETICA 100 1967 0h 45' 43'' 

20 39 CAMARDA STEFANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 109 1971 0h 45' 58'' 

21 177 RUSSO ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI 113 1969 0h 46' 13'' 

22 120 MACCIO' LUIGI ATLETICA NOVESE 117 1964 0h 46' 18'' 

23 57 CELLE ROBERTO ATLETICA LEVANTE 118 1972 0h 46' 21'' 

24 176 RUGARI LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE 119 1967 0h 46' 24'' 

25 15 ARADO GIOVANNI MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 128 1967 0h 47' 05'' 

26 51 CASULA GIAN LUCA RUNNERS DESIO 129 1969 0h 47' 06'' 

27 178 SACCO MASSIMILIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 130 1971 0h 47' 13'' 

28 251 DAMONTE SIMONE LIBERO 133 1969 0h 47' 19'' 

29 189 SOLARI LORENZO RUNCARD 134 1969 0h 47' 20'' 

30 166 RICCI DANIELE MARATONETI GENOVESI 143 1963 0h 47' 46'' 

31 157 PRINETTI GIOVANNI LIBERO 160 1966 0h 48' 21'' 

32 153 PIUTTI UGO RUNNERS DESIO 162 1971 0h 48' 24'' 

33 20 BALOSSI GIAN LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE 163 1970 0h 48' 25'' 

34 148 PATRUCCO UMBERTO BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 167 1963 0h 48' 50'' 
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35 208 VERCELLINO PAOLO MARATONETI GENOVESI 176 1967 0h 49' 27'' 

36 59 CERRETTI LUCA ATLETICA DUE PERLE 186 1970 0h 50' 14'' 

37 131 MASSA MASSIMO PODISTICA PERALTO 190 1963 0h 50' 33'' 

38 196 TOMASELLI ALESSANDRO RENSEN SPORT TEAM 192 1963 0h 50' 59'' 

39 254 DAMONTE GEROLAMO EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 193 1965 0h 51' 04'' 

40 37 BULGARESI RICCARDO SPEZIA MARATHON DLF 194 1964 0h 51' 08'' 

41 142 ORIGLIA CESARE SISPORT S.S.D. A R.L. 198 1964 0h 51' 19'' 

42 13 ROMANENGO CARLO LIBERO 203 1967 0h 51' 31'' 

43 89 FRASCONI ANDREA ZENA RUNNERS 211 1969 0h 52' 16'' 

44 230 MERLO ADRIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 213 1966 0h 52' 33'' 

45 11 ANGELINI ANGELO RUNNING TEAM SAN SEVERO 2020 233 1964 0h 54' 14'' 

46 172 ROMANENGO DAVIDE LIBERO 247 1966 0h 55' 23'' 

47 5 ABENI DANIELE LIBERO 248 1971 0h 55' 38'' 

48 204 VACCA GIAMPIETRO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 256 1968 0h 56' 12'' 

49 221 ZAVATTARO FABRIZIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 276 1970 0h 58' 52'' 

50 250 CAVALIERE SALVATORE LIBERO 298 1967 1h 01' 28'' 

51 173 ROMANO RICCARDO GOLFO DEI POETI 336 1966 1h 19' 52'' 

Categoria M60     60-69 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 225 OTTOBONI LUCIANO ATLETICA BARILLA 37 1958 0h 41' 03'' 

2 211 ZAVANELLA VITTORIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 45 1955 0h 41' 30'' 

3 132 MATTEUCCI SERGIO G.P. ROSSINI 49 1960 0h 41' 58'' 

4 183 SCARAFONE GIANLUIGI RENSEN SPORT TEAM 56 1962 0h 42' 26'' 

5 66 CUSINATO FRANCO G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 62 1962 0h 42' 59'' 

6 217 RISSETTO GIOVANNI MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 76 1959 0h 43' 54'' 

7 158 PUNTELLI EURO RUNNING STATION TEAM 90 1953 0h 45' 03'' 

8 169 RIMOLDI ALFREDO RUNNERS DESIO 94 1961 0h 45' 29'' 

9 73 DEMICHELIS GIOVANNI MARATONETI GENOVESI 114 1953 0h 46' 15'' 

10 223 MOGGIA GIANNI G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 121 1958 0h 46' 36'' 

11 229 CAMAIORE ACHILLE IVANO POLISPORTIVA MADONNETTA 123 1959 0h 46' 43'' 

12 46 CASALE ELIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 142 1960 0h 47' 44'' 

13 111 ICARDI ENRICO MARATONETI GENOVESI 149 1960 0h 47' 56'' 

14 187 SICILIANO NICOLA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 150 1960 0h 48' 03'' 

15 201 TRAVERSI CLAUDIO LIBERO 178 1958 0h 49' 36'' 

16 85 FERRINI FABIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 180 1961 0h 49' 48'' 

17 86 FILATTIERA ROBERTO PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO MAGRA 182 1959 0h 49' 53'' 

18 213 CINTOLI RAIMONDO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 187 1959 0h 50' 21'' 

19 194 TELCHIME ELIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 200 1959 0h 51' 23'' 

20 121 MAGNOLFI GINO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 201 1958 0h 51' 25'' 

21 232 JONES PAUL USD CALVARESE ATLETICA 215 1960 0h 53' 07'' 

22 29 BISACCHI ANDREA MARATONETI GENOVESI 216 1956 0h 53' 19'' 

23 179 SAFFIOTI SALVATORE GAU 232 1953 0h 54' 12'' 

24 107 GRECO ARMANDO ATLETICA NOVESE 243 1962 0h 54' 50'' 

25 239 MOLINARI FEDERICO LIBERO 249 1960 0h 55' 41'' 

26 167 RIDELLA LUIGI RUNCARD 261 1959 0h 56' 42'' 

27 150 PERRERA ANGELO MARATONETI GENOVESI 271 1955 0h 57' 36'' 

28 91 FRIGERI ALBERTO PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO MAGRA 293 1960 1h 00' 47'' 

29 118 LIZZI SERGIO ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 313 1959 1h 06' 17'' 

Categoria M70     70-99 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 113 ISOLA ROBERTO GOLFO DEI POETI 98 1951 0h 45' 39'' 

2 18 BACIGALUPO BARTOLOMEO MARATONETI GENOVESI 115 1952 0h 46' 16'' 

3 181 SANTORO ROSARIO PIETRO MICCA BIELLA 181 1952 0h 49' 52'' 

4 185 SCIACCALUGA ANTONIO CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM 237 1946 0h 54' 20'' 

5 97 GAVUGLIO FRANCESCO ATLETICA NOVESE 241 1950 0h 54' 42'' 

6 202 TREZZI LUCIANO RUNNING STATION TEAM 283 1950 0h 59' 23'' 

7 206 VASSALLO CLAUDIO MARATONETI GENOVESI 297 1951 1h 01' 27'' 

8 8 AMADEI LORENZO RUNNING STATION TEAM 300 1946 1h 02' 32'' 

9 126 MARCHETTI VINCENZO TRIONFO LIGURE 310 1948 1h 05' 13'' 

10 212 ZERBONI CLAUDIO TRIONFO LIGURE 342 1939 1h 21' 19'' 

11 182 SAPONARO ANTONIO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 405 1945 1h 31' 32'' 

Categoria F30     30-39 anni
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Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 123 MANIC IRINA ATLETICA LEVANTE 47 1992 0h 41' 38'' 

2 236 BEGHI MIRIAM E.L.L. ERRE 75 1990 0h 43' 52'' 

3 117 LEONCINI CLAUDIA MARATONETI GENOVESI 79 1983 0h 44' 02'' 

4 156 PRINAPORI ROBERTA ATLETICA LEVANTE 108 1983 0h 45' 57'' 

5 65 COSINI ELISA ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO 111 1992 0h 46' 04'' 

6 160 RAPETTA ANNA RUNCARD 116 1986 0h 46' 17'' 

7 207 VERARDO CRISTINA ZENA RUNNERS 126 1983 0h 46' 57'' 

8 227 ANELLI FEDERICA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 164 1984 0h 48' 28'' 

9 24 BARTALUCCI GIULIA LIBERO 205 1986 0h 51' 55'' 

10 215 TASSISTRO ILARIA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 260 1985 0h 56' 37'' 

Categoria F40     40-49 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 233 BEYER SYLVIA RUNCARD 87 1981 0h 44' 58'' 

2 21 BARATTA MARTINA G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 96 1978 0h 45' 34'' 

3 210 ZAMPONI DEA RUNCARD 102 1980 0h 45' 48'' 

4 104 GILI MARIKA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 122 1974 0h 46' 38'' 

5 101 GHIONE VALENTINA TRIATHLON SAVONA 135 1982 0h 47' 22'' 

6 47 CASAZZA ANTONELLA LIBERO 137 1981 0h 47' 24'' 

7 130 MARTINO MILENA ATLETICA LEVANTE 138 1975 0h 47' 31'' 

8 220 ZOPPI CARLA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 172 1975 0h 49' 18'' 

9 102 GIANNATTASIO ELISABETTA ATLETICA LEVANTE 175 1980 0h 49' 25'' 

10 30 BONAZZI SILVIA 3T VALTARO 197 1978 0h 51' 16'' 

11 175 ROSSI RAFFAELLA LIBERO 226 1975 0h 53' 45'' 

12 260 KURANTOWICZ ANNA ZENA RUNNERS 229 1978 0h 53' 59'' 

13 14 ANTONELLI SILLA LIBERO 240 1977 0h 54' 40'' 

14 106 GRASSO MARGHERITA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 244 1978 0h 54' 56'' 

15 74 DEVOTO CRISTINA LIBERO 250 1976 0h 55' 45'' 

16 216 PICHETTO ILARIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 254 1980 0h 56' 02'' 

17 256 PASSANO SONIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 257 1978 0h 56' 17'' 

18 226 ROSSI SIMONA LIBERO 264 1973 0h 56' 51'' 

19 78 DUCE BEATRICE ATLETICA LEVANTE 265 1978 0h 57' 08'' 

20 105 GORLANDI LAURA LIBERO 268 1982 0h 57' 20'' 

21 152 PIERONI SILVIA ZENA RUNNERS 274 1974 0h 58' 29'' 

22 10 ANATALI LAURA LIBERO 302 1980 1h 03' 15'' 

Categoria F50     50-59 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 203 TUMAN RUTH DELTA SPEDIZIONI 67 1965 0h 43' 16'' 

2 90 FREZZA PAOLA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 78 1969 0h 43' 59'' 

3 23 BARGETTO FEDERICA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 81 1971 0h 44' 10'' 

4 144 PARISI CRISTINA RUNCARD 83 1966 0h 44' 24'' 

5 93 GAGGERO ESTER GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 127 1969 0h 47' 01'' 

6 100 GHIO MARIA FELICITA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 131 1965 0h 47' 16'' 

7 94 GAGGIOLI PAOLA ATLETICA LEVANTE 139 1965 0h 47' 33'' 

8 98 GERACI ANNA MARIA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 140 1970 0h 47' 39'' 

9 82 FERRANDO MARIA ROSA MARATONETI GENOVESI 166 1970 0h 48' 37'' 

10 134 MEIRANA LUISA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 169 1965 0h 49' 13'' 

11 162 REBORA MICHELA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 170 1968 0h 49' 15'' 

12 7 ALDERICI DANIELA ATLETICA ARCI FAVARO 207 1967 0h 52' 01'' 

13 55 CAVINA FEDERICA ATLETICA LEVANTE 253 1967 0h 55' 58'' 

14 9 AMBROSINI ROSANNA A.FA.P.H. MASSA 258 1967 0h 56' 19'' 

15 161 REALE ELISABETTA GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 272 1967 0h 57' 52'' 

16 122 MANCINI LUCILLA ATLETICA LEVANTE 273 1968 0h 58' 27'' 

17 218 VARESE GLORIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 278 1972 0h 59' 02'' 

18 103 GIANNONI ARIANNA PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO MAGRA 292 1967 1h 00' 46'' 

19 257 POZZI MICHAELA ATLETICA LEVANTE 299 1972 1h 02' 12'' 

Categoria F60     60-69 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 34 BRIZIOLI ANNA MARATONETI GENOVESI 101 1957 0h 45' 46'' 

2 245 ESIBITI PAOLA LIBERO 184 1961 0h 49' 56'' 

3 40 CAMATTARI MAURA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 195 1959 0h 51' 11'' 

4 198 TORRE RITA MARATONETI GENOVESI 262 1956 0h 56' 43'' 
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Categoria F70     70-99 anni
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 110 GUIDOTTI FIORENZA RUNNING STATION TEAM 263 1951 0h 56' 50'' 

2 135 MITA LUIGINA MARATONETI GENOVESI 341 1952 1h 21' 18'' 

Categoria -NC-
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 1126 BENENTE FABRIZIO DELTA SPEDIZIONI 30 1966 0h 40' 15'' 

2 1107 PROMETTI RICCARDO ZENA RUNNERS 38 1981 0h 41' 05'' 

3 1033 AGOSTI GIOVANNI AQUARIUM NUOTO 41 2007 0h 41' 13'' 

4 1087 MOLLAME SIMONE LIBERO 42 1992 0h 41' 16'' 

5 1089 NICOLINI MARCO LIBERO 55 1997 0h 42' 13'' 

6 1032 AGOSTI SERGIO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 72 1979 0h 43' 35'' 

7 1080 LO PIPARO ALESSIO LIBERO 77 1995 0h 43' 58'' 

8 1175 LOSCO EUGENIO LIBERO 91 1970 0h 45' 08'' 

9 1142 DEVOTO GIOVANNI LIBERO 95 2007 0h 45' 31'' 

10 1151 DELLA CASA ANDREA LIBERO 107 1983 0h 45' 55'' 

11 1102 POGGI STEFANO LIBERO 132 1993 0h 47' 18'' 

12 1110 ROSELLINI SIMONE LIBERO 144 1978 0h 47' 50'' 

13 1184 SANGUINETI MARCO ATLETICA LEVANTE 145 1965 0h 47' 51'' 

14 1022 BONINO MATTEO ATLETICA LEVANTE 146 2012 0h 47' 51'' 

15 1035 AGOSTI CARLO LIBERO 147 1983 0h 47' 52'' 

16 1160 BERTOZZI MARCELLO LIBERO 152 1973 0h 48' 07'' 

17 1011 ANNINO ROBERTO GIADA AUTO 155 2011 0h 48' 12'' 

18 1139 BENASSI ROBERTO ATLETICA LEVANTE 156 1966 0h 48' 14'' 

19 1009 SAVIGNONE MARINO GIADA AUTO 157 1986 0h 48' 16'' 

20 1144 BERGAMASCHI GIUSEPPE APE RUNNING G.T.A. CREMA 159 1962 0h 48' 19'' 

21 1161 MAMMI FRANCESCO LIBERO 161 1971 0h 48' 22'' 

22 1092 OGGIANO ALESSIO LIBERO 173 1970 0h 49' 21'' 

23 1082 LOSA MARIO LIBERO 174 1976 0h 49' 22'' 

24 1088 NICOLINI PAOLO LIBERO 177 1965 0h 49' 31'' 

25 1109 ROSARI STEFANO CARTOTECNICA PIEMONTESE 183 1970 0h 49' 55'' 

26 1129 RONCALLO FABRIZIO LIBERO 191 1970 0h 50' 39'' 

27 1078 LANATA EMANUELE LIBERO 204 2012 0h 51' 42'' 

28 1178 BUCCI PIERLUIGI LIBERO 206 1966 0h 51' 59'' 

29 1143 DEVOTO SAMUELE LIBERO 208 2003 0h 52' 01'' 

30 1153 PASQUALE NICOLAS ZENA RUNNERS 209 1985 0h 52' 07'' 

31 1095 PALLAI MASSIMILIANO LIBERO 212 1973 0h 52' 24'' 

32 1193 COSTA BRUNO LIBERO 214 1968 0h 52' 48'' 

33 1140 NEIROTTI ANDREA LIBERO 217 1972 0h 53' 25'' 

34 1074 GINOCCHIO ANDREA LIBERO 219 1993 0h 53' 35'' 

35 1162 GINOCCHIO LUCA LIBERO 222 1981 0h 53' 42'' 

36 1108 RONCA FRANCESCO LIBERO 223 1952 0h 53' 43'' 

37 1093 OTTOBONE GIANLUCA LIBERO 227 1982 0h 53' 46'' 

38 1020 RAGGIO BERNARDO ATLETICA LEVANTE 230 2012 0h 54' 01'' 

39 1174 RAGGIO ANDREA ATLETICA LEVANTE 231 1968 0h 54' 03'' 

40 1190 FERRARIS CORRADO CIRCOLO DIPENDENTI BANCA CARIGE 235 1967 0h 54' 16'' 

41 1152 PENASSO NICOLA LIBERO 238 1989 0h 54' 22'' 

42 1189 PRATI PAOLO LIBERO 246 1960 0h 55' 19'' 

43 1041 BISIO STEFANO LIBERO 252 1975 0h 55' 55'' 

44 1042 BONINO GIUSEPPE LIBERO 255 1974 0h 56' 07'' 

45 1098 PECCHIA PIETRO LIBERO 259 1982 0h 56' 28'' 

46 1049 CAPPELLETTI GIUSEPPE LIBERO 279 1955 0h 59' 11'' 

47 1136 GIUMELLI ANDREA GOLFO DEI POETI 282 1979 0h 59' 21'' 

48 1180 CODDA MATTEO LIBERO 285 1980 0h 59' 45'' 

49 1168 RAGGIO DIEGO LIBERO 286 1997 0h 59' 46'' 

50 1147 DE BARBIERI STEFANO CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR 288 1983 1h 00' 03'' 

51 1195 GIANELLI GIANLUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE 290 1969 1h 00' 11'' 

52 1105 PRATI PIETRO LIBERO 291 1994 1h 00' 33'' 

53 1106 PRATO RENZO GRUPPO C.M.A. 296 1954 1h 01' 21'' 

54 1135 PAITA LORENZO LIBERO 301 1968 1h 03' 14'' 

55 1077 LANATA EDOARDO LIBERO 304 1975 1h 03' 56'' 

56 1097 PAREDES CHRISTOPHER LIBERO 306 2012 1h 04' 17'' 
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57 1083 LUGANO STEFANO GRUPPO C.M.A. 314 1966 1h 06' 35'' 

58 1132 PODESTA' GIOVANNI ATLETICA LEVANTE 315 1971 1h 07' 04'' 

59 1146 MURACA ANTONIO LIBERO 317 1950 1h 07' 10'' 

60 1187 ZINGARELLI NICOLO' LIBERO 319 2008 1h 07' 46'' 

61 1121 STAGNARO ANTONIO LIBERO 320 1979 1h 09' 44'' 

62 1070 FERRARI LUCA LIBERO 324 1974 1h 11' 51'' 

63 1005 BALSAMO CESARE GIADA AUTO 325 1990 1h 13' 15'' 

64 1060 COZZI GIORGIO LIBERO 327 1943 1h 14' 24'' 

65 1183 CAVATORTA DUILIO CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR 328 1965 1h 14' 58'' 

66 1030 FERRARI MIRCO ATLETICA LEVANTE 329 2016 1h 15' 14'' 

67 1084 MACCIANTI MARCO LIBERO 330 1975 1h 15' 15'' 

68 1194 BORTOLAI GIOVANNI LIBERO 332 1972 1h 17' 15'' 

69 1155 FANTINI CHRISTIAN LIBERO 335 1973 1h 18' 51'' 

70 1138 RAVAZZOLO STEFANO LIBERO 344 1972 1h 24' 14'' 

71 1104 PORCILE GIUSEPPE LIBERO 345 1956 1h 24' 17'' 

72 1128 DI MARTINO DANIELE MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM 346 1970 1h 24' 20'' 

73 1044 BOTTO LORENZO LIBERO 348 2012 1h 26' 05'' 

74 1043 BOTTO MATTEO LIBERO 349 1978 1h 26' 07'' 

75 1192 FARA GERARDO LIBERO 352 1944 1h 27' 00'' 

76 1114 SANGUINETI ANGELO GRUPPO C.M.A. 354 1963 1h 28' 41'' 

77 1171 MARRA STEFANO LIBERO 355 1964 1h 28' 54'' 

78 1024 BERISSO LORENZO ATLETICA LEVANTE 360 2015 1h 29' 10'' 

79 1025 RAGGIO PIETRO ATLETICA LEVANTE 361 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

80 1026 CHIAPPAROLI PAOLO ATLETICA LEVANTE 362 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

81 1027 FRANCHI EDOARDO ATLETICA LEVANTE 363 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

82 1028 MACCIANTI DAVIDE ATLETICA LEVANTE 364 2012 1h 29' 10'' 

83 1021 LAGUSTENA ROMEO ATLETICA LEVANTE 366 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

84 1023 LORETTI GABRIELE ATLETICA LEVANTE 369 2015 1h 29' 10'' 

85 1016 QUERCIA GIOVANNI ATLETICA LEVANTE 370 2014 1h 29' 10'' 

86 1133 QUERCIA SAVERIO LIBERO 375 1981 1h 29' 26'' 

87 1081 LORETTI LUCA LIBERO 377 1984 1h 29' 28'' 

88 1062 CUFICO GIANGUIDO GRUPPO C.M.A. 379 1971 1h 30' 11'' 

89 1099 PEZZI GIANENRICO GRUPPO C.M.A. 384 1958 1h 30' 16'' 

90 1001 BARONI FEDERICO GIADA AUTO 386 1966 1h 30' 16'' 

91 1045 BRIASCO DANILO LIBERO 387 1978 1h 30' 16'' 

92 1119 SOLARI MARCO LIBERO 391 1970 1h 30' 16'' 

93 1157 FANTINI SERGIO LIBERO 400 1940 1h 30' 16'' 

94 1141 ORECCHIA GIOVANNI BATTISTA ZENA RUNNERS 406 1966 1h 31' 38'' 

Categoria -NC-F
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo
1 1127 OLCESE DANIELA DELTA SPEDIZIONI 158 1970 0h 48' 17'' 

2 1051 CASALINO LAURA ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 188 1975 0h 50' 27'' 

3 1154 PODESTA' MANUELA LIBERO 210 1988 0h 52' 08'' 

4 1166 CANEPA GIOVANNA LIBERO 220 1981 0h 53' 38'' 

5 1101 PODESTA' ORNELLA LIBERO 221 1971 0h 53' 40'' 

6 1130 TRALDI BEATRICE LIBERO 224 2007 0h 53' 44'' 

7 1131 PODESTA' ANNA LIBERO 225 2008 0h 53' 44'' 

8 1159 CHIAPPAROLI ANNA LIBERO 228 2010 0h 53' 56'' 

9 1197 FAUSTO MARTINA LIBERO 234 1998 0h 54' 15'' 

10 1086 MANZINI FEDERICA LIBERO 239 1986 0h 54' 39'' 

11 1003 MIGNACCA ELISA GIADA AUTO 242 1999 0h 54' 44'' 

12 1196 RAFFO GIOVANNA ATLETICA LEVANTE 245 1970 0h 55' 17'' 

13 1165 REPETTO NORA LIBERO 266 1980 0h 57' 10'' 

14 1071 FIRENZE FABIOLA LIBERO 269 1974 0h 57' 22'' 

15 1188 MAGGI MARZIA LIBERO 270 1976 0h 57' 29'' 

16 1185 RIFORGIATO CHIARA LIBERO 275 1990 0h 58' 31'' 

17 1117 SIMONELLA MARIA LIBERO 277 1970 0h 58' 58'' 

18 1164 BRUZZONE CRISTINA LIBERO 280 1980 0h 59' 16'' 

19 1096 PALUMBO MARIANGELA LIBERO 284 1989 0h 59' 42'' 

20 1066 DURANTE ENRICA LIBERO 287 1976 0h 59' 50'' 

21 1061 CUCAGNA CLAUDIA LIBERO 289 1965 1h 00' 07'' 

22 1034 AGOSTI GILDA AQUARIUM NUOTO 294 2009 1h 00' 51'' 

23 1079 LAURIOLA ILARIA LIBERO 295 1986 1h 01' 12'' 
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24 1182 CONDURACHI VALENTINA LIBERO 303 1972 1h 03' 26'' 

25 1125 GONZALES PATRICIA LIBERO 307 1982 1h 04' 34'' 

26 1118 SOLARI SILVIA LIBERO 308 1978 1h 04' 51'' 

27 1076 LAGORIO ANTONELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 309 1984 1h 05' 00'' 

28 1073 GHIGGERI MARIA STEFANIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 311 1965 1h 05' 15'' 

29 1039 BERISSO SONIA LIBERO 312 1981 1h 05' 25'' 

30 1145 MURACA MONICA LIBERO 316 1982 1h 07' 08'' 

31 1158 SECLI GIULIA LIBERO 318 1997 1h 07' 26'' 

32 1163 VINCI CRISTINA LIBERO 321 1975 1h 11' 25'' 

33 1010 SOLARI GAIA GIADA AUTO 322 2010 1h 11' 28'' 

34 1029 FERRARI FEDERICA ATLETICA LEVANTE 323 2013 1h 11' 47'' 

35 1177 COVACCI ELISA LIBERO 326 1969 1h 13' 20'' 

36 1064 DENEGRI NICLA LIBERO 331 1965 1h 15' 23'' 

37 1036 ANTHEUNISSEN CHRISTIEN OLYMPIC CLUB MONEGLIA 333 1976 1h 17' 34'' 

38 1156 FANTINI BIANCA LIBERO 334 2011 1h 18' 50'' 

39 1123 VACCAREZZA VALERIA LIBERO 337 1978 1h 20' 00'' 

40 1056 CELLA ANNA LIBERO 338 1967 1h 20' 10'' 

41 1148 BOLMIDA MARIELLA LIBERO 339 1957 1h 20' 51'' 

42 1050 CARMINATI MARIA TERESA LIBERO 340 1959 1h 21' 03'' 

43 1031 ACCAPUTO CARMEN LIBERO 343 1976 1h 21' 31'' 

44 1137 PERFUMO DANIELA LIBERO 347 1h 24' 23'' 

45 1090 NOBILE CRISTINA LIBERO 350 1968 1h 26' 19'' 

46 1191 NERBI ANNA LIBERO 351 1952 1h 26' 56'' 

47 1038 BASTONI GIULIA LIBERO 353 1994 1h 28' 39'' 

48 1012 BRIASCO CECILIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 357 2013 1h 29' 00'' 

49 1017 GHIORZI SILVIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 358 2013 1h 29' 00'' 

50 1018 NATTERO MICOL ATLETICA LEVANTE 359 2012 1h 29' 00'' 

51 1013 VALLE ANNA ATLETICA LEVANTE 365 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

52 1014 BRIASCO SOFIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 367 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

53 1015 MELONI FLAVIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 368 2014 1h 29' 10'' 

54 1019 MACCIANTI VERONICA ATLETICA LEVANTE 371 2013 1h 29' 10'' 

55 1069 FERRANDO VALERIA ATLETICA LEVANTE 372 1978 1h 29' 20'' 

56 1037 BACIGALUPO ALICE ATLETICA LEVANTE 373 1981 1h 29' 22'' 

57 1048 CAPELLONI FRANCESCA ATLETICA LEVANTE 374 1968 1h 29' 25'' 

58 1134 GABBIOLI GIUSEPPINA LIBERO 376 1958 1h 29' 26'' 

59 1047 CANEPA MADDALENA LIBERO 378 1981 1h 29' 30'' 

60 1052 CASAMASSIMA ALESSANDRA GRUPPO C.M.A. 380 1964 1h 30' 13'' 

61 1055 CELLA LUCIANA GRUPPO C.M.A. 381 1978 1h 30' 15'' 

62 1091 NOCETI DANIELA GRUPPO C.M.A. 382 1976 1h 30' 15'' 

63 1116 SENES MARIA GIOVANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. 383 1965 1h 30' 15'' 

64 1058 COLOMBO CINZIA LIBERO 385 1967 1h 30' 16'' 

65 1059 COSTA PAOLA LIBERO 388 1971 1h 30' 16'' 

66 1002 CARLETTI MONICA GIADA AUTO 389 1970 1h 30' 16'' 

67 1170 RAGGI GIULIANA PAIDA RUNNERS 390 1947 1h 30' 16'' 

68 1063 DEL TIN ANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. 392 1958 1h 30' 16'' 

69 1169 CECCARELLI DEBORAH LIBERO 393 1970 1h 30' 16'' 

70 1053 CASTELLINI ROBERTA LIBERO 394 1968 1h 30' 16'' 

71 1054 CASTELLINI MONICA LIBERO 395 1967 1h 30' 16'' 

72 1085 MAGNASCO BARBARA LIBERO 396 1979 1h 30' 16'' 

73 1176 CAMPOLUCCI SARA LIBERO 397 1972 1h 30' 16'' 

74 1179 ZATTONI NICOLETTA LIBERO 398 1979 1h 30' 16'' 

75 1111 ROTA SILVIA LIBERO 399 1979 1h 30' 16'' 

76 1181 LO MARTIRE SUSANNA LIBERO 401 1960 1h 30' 16'' 

77 1065 DONATI CINZIA LIBERO 402 1966 1h 30' 16'' 

78 1150 LOCASCIO NADINA LIBERO 403 1954 1h 30' 16'' 

79 1149 CASTIONI FEDERICA LIBERO 404 1950 1h 30' 16'' 
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